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ATHLETIC TRAINING SERVIDES

SD Gameday, LLC is a group of Certified Athletic Trainers that are available for
covering events, camps, clinics, practices, competition and games. To date there are
140+ Athletic Trainers involved with SD Gameday, all willing and available to assist you
with your athletic training needs. Instead of calling one athletic trainer at a time in order
to fill the position you are looking for, just contact us and we will do the work for you.

SD Gameday will provide one licensed and insured Certified Athletic Trainer for the
game site. All of our Athletic Trainers will have BOC Athletic Trainer Certification, NJ
Board of Medical Examiners Licensure — Athletic Trainer, CPR/AED for Professional
Rescuer Certification, and Professional Liability Insurance with a minimum
$1,000,000/$3,000,000 policy.

The rate for athletic training services will follow the accompanying fee schedule.
Payment to SD Gameday is due within 30 business days. Checks are payable to SD
Gameday, LLC, 218 Mountain Way, Lyndhurst NJ 07071.

SD Gameday will document all injuries and treatment rendered by Certified Athletic
Trainers. Our recommendations regarding any player’s injuries will overrule any
opinions of a manager, coach, player or parent. Once the injury evaluation occurs, the
Certified Athletic Trainer may treat the player and or ask the parent to seck emergency
room evaluation or medical evaluation for the player. In the event of catastrophic injury,
911 will be called immediately for ambulance transport to the nearest hospital, Ifa
player is removed from a game, the Certified Athletic Trainer must give clearance to the
head coach before the player reenters the game. If a parent/coach/manager refuses the
recommendation or treatment of the Athletic Trainer, the Athletic Trainer is not to be
held liable for any damages.
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HS Sport

Baseball

Basketball

Field Hockey

Football (game only}
Football (game only)
Football (w/ prep - early
arrival and pregame
taping)

lce Hockey

Indoor Track

Lacrosse

Outdoor Track

Soccer

Softball

Swimming

Volleyball (Single Match)
Volleyball (JV/V)
Wrestling (Single)
Wrestling (Single
W /Varsity)
Wrestling (Tri)
Wrestling {Quad)
XC

Daily Coverage - (hourly
coverage for practice
days/multiple games at
site)

Level

ALL

ALL

ALL
Varisty
Sub varsity

Varisty

ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL
ALL

ALL

HIGH SCHOOL

Fee

110.00
110.00
110.00
210.00
160.00
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340.00

110.00
250.00
110.00
250.00
110.00
110.00
150.00
110.00
195.00
110.00

170.00

325.00
350.00
160.00
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S50/HR (4 hr Minimum)



