

SD Gameday, LLC is a group of Certified Athletic Trainers that are available for covering events, camps, clinics, practices, competition and games. To date there are 140+ Athletic Trainers involved with SD Gameday, all willing and available to assist you with your athletic training needs. Instead of calling one athletic trainer at a time in order to fill the position you are looking for, just contact us and we will do the work for you.

SD Gameday will provide one licensed and insured Certified Athletic Trainer for the game site. All of our Athletic Trainers will have BOC Athletic Trainer Certification, NJ Board of Medical Examiners Licensure – Athletic Trainer, CPR/AED for Professional Rescuer Certification, and Professional Liability Insurance with a minimum \$1,000,000/\$3,000,000 policy.

The rate for athletic training services will follow the accompanying fee schedule. Payment to SD Gameday is due within 30 business days. Checks are payable to SD Gameday, LLC, 218 Mountain Way, Lyndhurst NJ 07071.

SD Gameday will document all injuries and treatment rendered by Certified Athletic Trainers. Our recommendations regarding any player's injuries will overrule any opinions of a manager, coach, player or parent. Once the injury evaluation occurs, the Certified Athletic Trainer may treat the player and or ask the parent to seek emergency room evaluation or medical evaluation for the player. In the event of catastrophic injury, 911 will be called immediately for ambulance transport to the nearest hospital. If a player is removed from a game, the Certified Athletic Trainer must give clearance to the head coach before the player reenters the game. If a parent/coach/manager refuses the recommendation or treatment of the Athletic Trainer, the Athletic Trainer is not to be held liable for any damages.

HS Sport	Level	Fee	
Baseball	ALL	\$	110.00
Basketball	ALL	\$	110.00
Field Hockey	ALL	\$	110.00
Football (game only)	Varisty	\$ \$	210.00
Football (game only)	Sub varsity	\$	160.00
Football (w/ prep - early			
arrival and pregame	Varisty	\$	340.00
taping)			
Ice Hockey	ALL	\$	110.00
Indoor Track	ALL	\$	250.00
Lacrosse	ALL	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	110.00
Outdoor Track	ALL	\$	250.00
Soccer	ALL	\$	110.00
Softball	ALL	\$	110.00
Swimming	ALL	\$	150.00
Volleyball (Single Match)		\$	110.00
Volleyball (JV/V)		\$	195.00
Wrestling (Single)		\$	110.00
Wrestling (Single JV/Varsity)		\$	170.00
Wrestling (Tri)		\$	325.00
Wrestling (Quad)		\$	350.00
XC	ALL	\$ \$	160.00
Daily Coverage - (hourly coverage for practice days/multiple games at	HIGH SCHOOL	\$50/HF	R (4 hr Minimum)
site)			